RADLEY PARISH
Annual CIL report 19-20

Reporting year 1st April 2019 to 31st March 2020
Total CIL income carried over from previous years
Total CIL income received
Total CIL spent
Total CIL repaid following a repayment notice

Total CIL retained at year end

CIL expenditure

Item/purpose
Community projects challenge fund

Road safety measures Speed reduction measures in the
vicinity of the school

Programme administration Development support officer

Village Hall Feasibility study for upgrading
Gooseacre

Welcome pack for new Village information booklet for

residents the Lawns new residents of strategic

Signed k)‘)" NV WM Parish ClerlfRFO

On behalf of Radley Parish Council

0
58,201.81
10,811

0

47,390.81

Amount spent
500

4,449
4,057
1,260

545

10,811



