## RADLEY PARISH Annual CIL report 19-20

## Reporting year 1st April 2019 to 31st March 2020

Total CIL income carried over from previous years	0
Total CIL income received	58,201.81
Total CIL spent	10,811
Total CIL repaid following a repayment notice	0
Total CIL retained at year end	47,390.81

## CIL expenditure

Item/purpose		Amount spent
Community projects challenge fund		500
Road safety measures	Speed reduction measures in the vicinity of the school	4,449
Programme administration	Development support officer	4,057
Village Hall	Feasibility study for upgrading Gooseacre	1,260
Welcome pack for new residents the Lawns	Village information booklet for new residents of strategic	545
		10,811

Signed

Jhm bymnk Parish Clerk RFO

On behalf of Radley Parish Council